
CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE IPSC SHOTGUN 2023 - 2023-07-29

Match Results - Escopeta Modificada (Only foreingers)
Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match Pts Match %
1 Tendick, Simon "Gimli" 12270 Internacional EMOF Maj 1015.0020 100.0000 %
2 Marshall, Keith BPSA412117 Internacional EMOF Maj Senior 978.3357 96.3876 %

Match Results - Escopeta Open
Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match Pts Match %
1 RODRÍGUEZ BAÑOS, JUAN JOSE 4889 Federado EO Maj 1054.3799 100.0000 %
2 Manosalvas, Francisco 2542 Federado EO Maj Senior 812.5820 77.0673 %
3 Riubrugent, Victor 3229 Federado EO Maj Senior 795.0577 75.4052 %
4 BARCINA LOMA, IVAN 132 Federado EO Maj 735.0326 69.7123 %
5 Amat Valor, Ángel 5547B Federado EO Maj 710.4449 67.3804 %
6 RODRÍGUEZ ABRANTES, TOMAS 4890 Federado EO Maj Super Senior 705.5648 66.9175 %
7 Yan Lin, Jaime 7 Federado EO Maj Super Senior 681.1553 64.6025 %
8 Miguez Gallego, José Manuel 4366 Federado EO Maj Senior 672.6903 63.7996 %
9 PAREDES BORREGO, JOSE MANUEL 5979 Federado EO Maj Senior 656.6416 62.2775 %
10 CASTILLO ROMERO, MARCOS ANTONIO 35280 Federado EO Maj Senior 652.9548 61.9278 %
11 MATA GOMEZ, ANTONIO 35319 Federado EO Maj 605.9605 57.4708 %
12 CASADO COCHO, José Manuel 1964 Federado EO Maj Senior 587.9247 55.7602 %
13 Moratinos, Luis F. 2012 Federado EO Maj Senior 586.1140 55.5885 %

14 Olguin Muñoz, Juan Marcelo 2023-
677666468 E Federado EO Maj 573.7369 54.4146 %

15 De Diego Pereda, Alejandro Daniel 00000326 Federado EO Maj Senior 562.2454 53.3247 %
16 GARCIA SANCHEZ, ANGELA MARIA 5980 Federado EO Maj Lady 484.9446 45.9933 %
17 Silvino, San Martín 02047 Federado EO Maj Senior 483.0285 45.8116 %
18 Fernández Beceiro, José Luis 00000224 Federado EO Maj Senior 429.3331 40.7190 %
19 López Blanco, Antonio Esteban 35111 Federado EO Maj Senior 405.8379 38.4907 %
20 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ, ROBERTO 2578 Federado EO Maj Senior 307.6094 29.1744 %
21 Hortal, Victor 2658 Federado EO Maj 218.7539 20.7472 %
22 (DQ) SANDOVAL, CARLOS 2557 Federado EO Maj Senior
23 (DQ) Tobajas Cabanillas, Pablo 6003-B Federado EO Maj Senior

Match Results - Escopeta Standard
Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match Pts Match %
1 Galimberti, Roberto 20784 Internacional ES Maj 1017.3182 100.0000 %
2 Beattie, Colin EP17545 Internacional ES Maj 932.2249 91.6355 %
3 Lacalle, Cesar 2136 Federado ES Maj 906.6011 89.1168 %
4 Alfonso Esquiroz, Jesus 3238 Federado ES Maj 825.6297 81.1575 %
5 Fernandez Zaton, Cesar 00000229 Federado ES Maj 823.7724 80.9749 %
6 BONNOME, ETIENNE 82654809 Internacional ES Maj 788.9662 77.5535 %
7 Fajardo de Andrade, José María 1117 Federado ES Maj Senior 749.6047 73.6844 %
8 Salvador, Patxi 2226 Federado ES Maj Senior 722.6834 71.0381 %
9 Martinez Bermejo, Fernando 2533 Federado ES Maj 715.5773 70.3396 %
10 PEREZ RUIZ, JOSE MIGUEL 35253 Federado ES Maj 631.5179 62.0767 %
11 Piniella, Alain 3459 Federado ES Maj 630.1972 61.9469 %
12 Rosado, Ramón 23-5138 Federado ES Maj Senior 614.4418 60.3982 %
13 Gonzalez Cobos, Julio 23-3192 Federado ES Maj Senior 602.5134 59.2257 %
14 GODOY SOBORRO, LUIS 28941806 Federado ES Maj 601.9771 59.1729 %
15 Sanchez, Juan Bautista Xx Federado ES Maj Super Senior 583.6231 57.3688 %
16 MIGUENS CASTRO, FRANCISCO MANUEL 35276 Federado ES Maj 574.7825 56.4998 %
17 Viota, Jéssica 733 Federado ES Maj Lady 516.9005 50.8101 %
18 LACALLE VILLANUEVA, Luis Antonio 767 Federado ES Maj Super Senior 472.4900 46.4447 %
19 Alvarez, Pablo 2556 Federado ES Maj 462.9909 45.5109 %
20 OLABARRIETA DIEZ, JOSEBA 1012B Federado ES Maj Senior 433.5143 42.6134 %
21 RECIO RUIZ, JUAN CARLOS 35526 Federado ES Maj Senior 433.3230 42.5946 %
22 SANZ MAESO, ALVARO 23-5172 Federado ES Maj Senior 431.6114 42.4264 %
23 RUBIO SANFIZ, YAGO X Federado ES Maj 407.6920 40.0752 %
24 Ortega Gómez, Eduardo 00000311 Federado ES Maj Super Senior 346.2946 34.0399 %
25 Villaseca, Angel 23-4887 Federado ES Maj Super Senior 336.9565 33.1220 %
26 GONZALEZ ARAUJO, ANGEL JOSE X Federado ES Maj 218.5633 21.4843 %
27 LORENZO SOBRAL, JOSE OSCAR XX Federado ES Maj 173.2047 17.0256 %
28 (DQ) De Miguel Pastor, Antonio 5978 Federado ES Maj Senior
29 (DQ) Tapia, Beatriz 5641B Federado ES Maj Lady

Match Results - Escopeta Standard Manual
Place Name No. Class Div PF Category Match Pts Match %
1 Davite, David 6552 Federado ESM Maj 1051.3020 100.0000 %
2 Tinon, Luca 19654 Internacional ESM Maj 958.3105 91.1546 %



3 ZAMBAI, PAOLO 4430 Internacional ESM Maj Senior 932.8145 88.7295 %
4 Sartori, Mattia 19961 Internacional ESM Maj 891.8272 84.8307 %
5 MARYE, Christophe 02881277 Internacional ESM Maj Senior 886.8776 84.3599 %
6 Rodríguez, Airi 9058 Federado ESM Maj Lady 834.8505 79.4111 %
7 FUERTES, Ignacio 5249 Federado ESM Maj 815.4550 77.5662 %
8 LOPEZ CARMONA, CHRISTIAN 4223 Federado ESM Maj 781.3973 74.3266 %
9 Micalo, Lluc 6773 Federado ESM Maj 759.1243 72.2080 %
10 BROCHARD, PIERRE BPSA212002 Internacional ESM Maj Super Senior 735.3530 69.9469 %
11 ZOBNIN ZOBNIN, YURY 5060 Federado ESM Maj Super Senior 607.4770 57.7833 %
12 Estella, Alberto 4323 Federado ESM Maj 573.1463 54.5178 %
13 RODRIGUEZ CONDE, JOSE MANUEL 7636 Federado ESM Maj Senior 572.2985 54.4371 %
14 Domènech Mestres, Rosa Maria 8187 Federado ESM Maj Lady 569.9529 54.2140 %
15 Carvalho Ribeiro, Mário Alberto 00542 Internacional ESM Maj Senior 548.1293 52.1381 %
16 Ambiela Alonso, Víctor 00000495 Federado ESM Maj Senior 511.6161 48.6650 %
17 Carnero Pereira, Ramon 7278 Federado ESM Maj 495.2340 47.1067 %
18 García, Fermín 5505 Federado ESM Maj Senior 459.2281 43.6818 %
19 Gonzalez, Angel 4591 Federado ESM Maj Senior 411.2081 39.1142 %
20 García Conde, Jesús Antonio 0488 Federado ESM Maj Senior 374.3693 35.6101 %
21 HUMANES HUERTA, RAUL 5121 Federado ESM Maj 335.9300 31.9537 %
22 Fernandez, J. Carlos 1394 Federado ESM Maj Senior 294.4815 28.0111 %
23 MONTES TRIGUEROS, ROBERTO 554 Federado ESM Maj 255.8667 24.3381 %
24 (DQ) GONZÁLEZ, RODOLFO 3413 Federado ESM Maj
25 (DQ) ROUCO BAO, JOSE 6276 Federado ESM Maj Senior
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CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE IPSC SHOTGUN 2023 - Category Leaders - Escopeta Open: 2023-07-29

Match Results - Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 Manosalvas, Francisco 2542 Federado EO Maj 812.5820 100.0000 %
2 Riubrugent, Victor 3229 Federado EO Maj 795.0577 97.8434 %
3 Miguez Gallego, José Manuel 4366 Federado EO Maj 672.6903 82.7843 %
4 PAREDES BORREGO, JOSE MANUEL 5979 Federado EO Maj 656.6416 80.8093 %
5 CASTILLO ROMERO, MARCOS ANTONIO 35280 Federado EO Maj 652.9548 80.3556 %
6 CASADO COCHO, José Manuel 1964 Federado EO Maj 587.9247 72.3527 %
7 Moratinos, Luis F. 2012 Federado EO Maj 586.1140 72.1298 %
8 De Diego Pereda, Alejandro Daniel 00000326 Federado EO Maj 562.2454 69.1925 %
9 Silvino, San Martín 02047 Federado EO Maj 483.0285 59.4437 %
10 Fernández Beceiro, José Luis 00000224 Federado EO Maj 429.3331 52.8357 %
11 López Blanco, Antonio Esteban 35111 Federado EO Maj 405.8379 49.9442 %
12 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ, ROBERTO 2578 Federado EO Maj 307.6094 37.8558 %
13 (DQ) SANDOVAL, CARLOS 2557 Federado EO Maj
14 (DQ) Tobajas Cabanillas, Pablo 6003-B Federado EO Maj

Match Results - Super Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 RODRÍGUEZ ABRANTES, TOMAS 4890 Federado EO Maj 705.5648 100.0000 %
2 Yan Lin, Jaime 7 Federado EO Maj 681.1553 96.5404 %

Match Results - Lady
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 GARCIA SANCHEZ, ANGELA MARIA 5980 Federado EO Maj 484.9446 100.0000 %
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CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE IPSC SHOTGUN 2023 - Category Leaders - Escopeta Standard: 2023-07-29

Match Results - Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 Fajardo de Andrade, José María 1117 Federado ES Maj 749.6047 100.0000 %
2 Salvador, Patxi 2226 Federado ES Maj 722.6834 96.4086 %
3 Rosado, Ramón 23-5138 Federado ES Maj 614.4418 81.9688 %
4 Gonzalez Cobos, Julio 23-3192 Federado ES Maj 602.5134 80.3775 %
5 OLABARRIETA DIEZ, JOSEBA 1012B Federado ES Maj 433.5143 57.8324 %
6 RECIO RUIZ, JUAN CARLOS 35526 Federado ES Maj 433.3230 57.8069 %
7 SANZ MAESO, ALVARO 23-5172 Federado ES Maj 431.6114 57.5785 %
8 (DQ) De Miguel Pastor, Antonio 5978 Federado ES Maj

Match Results - Super Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 Sanchez, Juan Bautista Xx Federado ES Maj 583.6231 100.0000 %
2 LACALLE VILLANUEVA, Luis Antonio 767 Federado ES Maj 472.4900 80.9581 %
3 Ortega Gómez, Eduardo 00000311 Federado ES Maj 346.2946 59.3353 %
4 Villaseca, Angel 23-4887 Federado ES Maj 336.9565 57.7353 %

Match Results - Lady
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 Viota, Jéssica 733 Federado ES Maj 516.9005 100.0000 %
2 (DQ) Tapia, Beatriz 5641B Federado ES Maj
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CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE IPSC SHOTGUN 2023 - Category Leaders - Escopeta Standard Manual:
2023-07-29

Match Results - Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 ZAMBAI, PAOLO 4430 Internacional ESM Maj 932.8145 100.0000 %
2 MARYE, Christophe 02881277 Internacional ESM Maj 886.8776 95.0755 %
3 RODRIGUEZ CONDE, JOSE MANUEL 7636 Federado ESM Maj 572.2985 61.3518 %
4 Carvalho Ribeiro, Mário Alberto 00542 Internacional ESM Maj 548.1293 58.7608 %
5 Ambiela Alonso, Víctor 00000495 Federado ESM Maj 511.6161 54.8465 %
6 García, Fermín 5505 Federado ESM Maj 459.2281 49.2304 %
7 Gonzalez, Angel 4591 Federado ESM Maj 411.2081 44.0825 %
8 García Conde, Jesús Antonio 0488 Federado ESM Maj 374.3693 40.1333 %
9 Fernandez, J. Carlos 1394 Federado ESM Maj 294.4815 31.5691 %
10 (DQ) ROUCO BAO, JOSE 6276 Federado ESM Maj

Match Results - Super Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 BROCHARD, PIERRE BPSA212002 Internacional ESM Maj 735.3530 100.0000 %
2 ZOBNIN ZOBNIN, YURY 5060 Federado ESM Maj 607.4770 82.6103 %

Match Results - Lady
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 Rodríguez, Airi 9058 Federado ESM Maj 834.8505 100.0000 %
2 Domènech Mestres, Rosa Maria 8187 Federado ESM Maj 569.9529 68.2701 %
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CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE IPSC SHOTGUN 2023 - Category Leaders - Escopeta Modificada (Only
foreingers): 2023-07-29

Match Results - Senior
Place Name No. Class Div PF Match Pts Match %
1 Marshall, Keith BPSA412117 Internacional EMOF Maj 978.3357 100.0000 %
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CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE IPSC SHOTGUN 2023 - Team Results 2023-07-29

Team Results - Escopeta Open
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 2572.5267 FEDERACION NAVARRA

100.00%
* 1054.3799 RODRÍGUEZ BAÑOS, JUAN JOSE

* 812.5820 Manosalvas, Francisco
* 705.5648 RODRÍGUEZ ABRANTES, TOMAS

672.6903 Miguez Gallego, José Manuel

2 1726.6111 FEDERACION CANTABRA
67.12%

* 735.0326 BARCINA LOMA, IVAN
* 562.2454 De Diego Pereda, Alejandro Daniel
* 429.3331 Fernández Beceiro, José Luis

3 1664.7532 FEDERACION ANDALUZA
64.71%

* 652.9548 CASTILLO ROMERO, MARCOS ANTONIO
* 605.9605 MATA GOMEZ, ANTONIO
* 405.8379 López Blanco, Antonio Esteban

4 1481.6481 FEDERACION CASTILLA Y LEON
57.60%

* 587.9247 CASADO COCHO, José Manuel
* 586.1140 Moratinos, Luis F.
* 307.6094 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ, ROBERTO

0.0000 (DQ) SANDOVAL, CARLOS

Team Results - Escopeta Standard
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 2020.8031 FEDERACION NAVARRA

100.00%
* 825.6297 Alfonso Esquiroz, Jesus
* 722.6834 Salvador, Patxi
* 472.4900 LACALLE VILLANUEVA, Luis Antonio

2 1808.7654 FEDERACION ASTURIANA
89.51%

* 715.5773 Martinez Bermejo, Fernando
* 630.1972 Piniella, Alain
* 462.9909 Alvarez, Pablo

3 1686.9675 FEDERACION CANTABRA
83.48%

* 823.7724 Fernandez Zaton, Cesar
* 516.9005 Viota, Jéssica
* 346.2946 Ortega Gómez, Eduardo

4 1639.6234 FEDERACION ANDALUZA
81.14%

* 631.5179 PEREZ RUIZ, JOSE MIGUEL
* 574.7825 MIGUENS CASTRO, FRANCISCO

MANUEL
* 433.3230 RECIO RUIZ, JUAN CARLOS

Team Results - Escopeta Standard Manual
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 2667.5498 FEDERACION GALLEGA

100.00%
* 1051.3020 Davite, David

* 834.8505 Rodríguez, Airi
* 781.3973 LOPEZ CARMONA, CHRISTIAN

572.2985 RODRIGUEZ CONDE, JOSE MANUEL

2 1996.0783 FEDERACION NAVARRA
74.83%

* 815.4550 FUERTES, Ignacio
* 607.4770 ZOBNIN ZOBNIN, YURY
* 573.1463 Estella, Alberto

3 1681.9485 FEDERACION CATALANA
63.05%

* 759.1243 Micalo, Lluc
* 511.6161 Ambiela Alonso, Víctor
* 411.2081 Gonzalez, Angel

335.9300 HUMANES HUERTA, RAUL
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CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA DE IPSC SHOTGUN 2023 - Team Results 2023-07-29

Team Results - Escopeta Open
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 2572.5267 PUNTOS CLUB DEPORTIVO

CORDOVILLA
100.00%

* 1054.3799 RODRÍGUEZ BAÑOS, JUAN JOSE
* 812.5820 Manosalvas, Francisco
* 705.5648 RODRÍGUEZ ABRANTES, TOMAS

672.6903 Miguez Gallego, José Manuel

2 1726.6111 CLUB IPSCAN HATSAN TEAM
67.12%

* 735.0326 BARCINA LOMA, IVAN
* 562.2454 De Diego Pereda, Alejandro Daniel
* 429.3331 Fernández Beceiro, José Luis

3 1664.7532 CLUB MALAKA IPSC
64.71%

* 652.9548 CASTILLO ROMERO, MARCOS ANTONIO
* 605.9605 MATA GOMEZ, ANTONIO
* 405.8379 López Blanco, Antonio Esteban

4 526.3633 CLUB LEGIO VI VICTRIX
20.46%

* 307.6094 DE LA FUENTE GONZALEZ, ROBERTO
* 218.7539 Hortal, Victor

0.0000 (DQ) SANDOVAL, CARLOS

Team Results - Escopeta Standard
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 1686.9675 CLUB IPSCAN 

100.00%
* 823.7724 Fernandez Zaton, Cesar
* 516.9005 Viota, Jéssica
* 346.2946 Ortega Gómez, Eduardo

2 1639.6234 CLUB MALAKA IPSC
97.19%

* 631.5179 PEREZ RUIZ, JOSE MIGUEL
* 574.7825 MIGUENS CASTRO, FRANCISCO

MANUEL
* 433.3230 RECIO RUIZ, JUAN CARLOS

Team Results - Escopeta Standard Manual
Team Competitor
Place Points Name Points Name
1 2458.4510 CLUB LARACHA

100.00%
* 1051.3020 Davite, David

* 834.8505 Rodríguez, Airi
* 572.2985 RODRIGUEZ CONDE, JOSE MANUEL

569.9529 Domènech Mestres, Rosa Maria
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